Situate in Hears any auf a mining district. Situate in Hears any auf a mining district. Country of Your fair and in Sec., Tp. 124, Range 24 of the Gila and Satt River Meridian, 2812042. Claimed by The Secretary Load Mining leaufoury. Survey executed by lo. Butter Leal Survey executed by lo. Butter Loste. D. S., Under instructions dated May 10, 1880. Survey commenced May 15, 1880.	LOT NO. HO
Severater Senth Extension Mining lelanin. Situate in Hearray aufra mining district, County of Yarapai and in Sec., Tp. 124, Range 2 w, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, 22120N2. Claimed by The Secartar Gold Mining leaufacup. Survey executed by lo. Butter Forte. D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880)	
Severator Senth Extension Mining lelanin. Situate in Heass and en Sec. In the Country of Your pair and in Sec. In the Country of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, 20120va. Claimed by Re Severator Leave Leave Laurence Leave Laurence D. S., Under instructions dated May 10 1880	Field Notes
Situate in Heaso any aufa a mining district, County of Your afair and in Sec., Tp. 124, Range , of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Claimed by The Series Loud Living leaufany, Survey executed by lo. Butu Lesle, D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880)	
Situate in Heas aufaufa mining district, County of Your pair and in Sec., Tp. 12N, Range 2 W, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Claimed by The Secand Hours Loud Mining lampany Survey executed by lo. Butter Desley D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880)	Devator South Extension
Situate in Heas aufaufa mining district, County of Your pair and in Sec., Tp. 12N, Range 2 W, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Claimed by The Secand Hours Loud Mining lampany Survey executed by lo. Butter Desley D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880)	Mining lelain.
County of Javapai and in Sec., Tp. 124, Range 2 w, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Claimed by The Solution Jold Mining leampany, Survey executed by lo. Button Sect. D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880)	
Range, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian, ARIZONA. Claimed by Selvator Sold Mining leaniform, Survey executed by lo. Butter Serle. D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	
Claimed by The Sevator Gold Miring leaupany Survey executed by lo. Butter Tester D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	County of Javapar and in Sec. Tp. 72 N
Survey executed by lo. Butter Fester, D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	Range, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian,
Mining leampany Survey executed by lo. Button Dester D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	ARIZONA.
Mining leampany Survey executed by lo. Button Dester D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	Claimed by The Solution Gold
Survey executed by C. Button Tester. D. S., Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	Comment by Significant of the second of the
Under instructions dated Way (0, 1880	- Victoria - Caracia - Car
Under instructions dated May (0, 1880	la Bata Table
	• •
	Under instructions dated lay (0, 1880
Survey commenced lay 15, 1880.	
Support completed MCA 15	Survey commenced Uay 15, 1880.
Started competence	Survey completed May 15, 1880.

PRELIMINARY OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL SITES.

WE, Joyner and	41.121
do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether	
we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and	
in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability.	the true tengens of all times that we assist
in medicating, to the ocal of our after the descript.	& Hoyan
SWORN AND SUBSO	CRIBED before me this
M	18.80.
	200 1
CO.	Master
Depu	by Colerk District Court
3	Judicial & ish
414	Anzon
1, Ale Pau	
I, A Consoler what I will well and truly perform the o	Outies of Avenue
I, Sand and solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the design of the sand truly perform the sand truly performs the sand truly perform the sand truly performs the sand tru	
	Puties of Asence. according to instructions given me, and
do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the a	
to the best of my skill and ability.	according to instructions given me, and
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability.	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB- day of May	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB- day of May	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB- day of May	SCRIBED before me this
to the best of my skill and ability. SWORN AND SUB- day of May	SCRIBED before me this

Field Notes of the Juney of the South South Hassoy acufa Dietrick Harapai County A. Feek Degin at Location Monument at Center of A boundary of claim Which is also location Monument There of 450 45+ 6 along boundary live between the two Claimes Va 140 2 Cont An Corner of Horstony Worth hears & m 15 ft distant Dize by Hoft mile Containing Steam Engine and Hoisting Machinery and also covering Main Shaft line crosses Hedge of Shaft So ft deep by 6x4ft levels and States projected 32 Main Staff bears of 2 85 It list Shaft is 200 ft dup by 10x4 with levels Nand of mojested back 3rt Shaft 3oft dup by 6x4ft Leans or 115 ft dich Wood hears No am 5 m 300 20 St. 6. Cor of claim When I Oct 2/3 in the ground a State Storm 14x 14x4 in Marked on S'm Side SS Ex M. 1 (This clow is also Sto cor of Senston Mining Clam and on I Dich build many Cor Alin 14 ins dia beans \$580W 25 St dich au oak 6 " " " 172° 6 32 " " From this Corner the led Moneral Moument No I Hassay ampa

Field Hotes of the Curry of the Senator South Wention Maning Clarin Vassayampa Dictorch Farabai County As Feek Districk, established in 1877 dears of 59°50 & 5820 Chain Dich and also the junction of Maple and Palmetto Gulados mente Jame is Crossed by the Present and Bradskor Road kears A 48° 20' 6 31 50 chais dech 84501517 along Eboundary of claims 255 a Cut 10ft long by 8ft deep , by 6ft bears Nr 285ft dest The middle af a Cut projected AE and Sor yoft long by 5ft deep by 3ft mile Lean Am 2 % ft disk The middle af cut 2 oft long NE and SW by 4x4ft bears 1100 doro Cuto, the first 10 ft deep by 8 long by 4 wide bears NW 290 ft disk The Second 15 ft long by 4ft deep by 3 mile herrs An 308 ft dealy To de cor afclam mendet 3/4 in the grand a State rock 20x20x6in Marked SS Lix MI and on It side huild mound of Some 2/2 ft high from that Cor an oak /Dim dia ben 545 6 13ft dish " 8 " " VY42°7729" " A 450 45 W along & boundary of Claim Va 14002 Euch 300 Monument af Stone on Center 600 To In Cor af claim when

Field notes of the Juney of the Senator Sovet Hersion Minny Claim Stasson ampa Destrick Varafrai Cambe off Det 3/4 in the ground a Plate Otome 20×14×4 in Marked SSEX/11/1 and it is will a mound of Now 2/2 ft high from which or an Jok Him diabeons S11° 6 37ft dist a Spruce 4" " " 10 m 40 " Thence N 450 15 6 along W boundary of claim Vary 2 East Joch w cor of claim when I set If in the ground a granite stone 20x16x12 in markedon 5 2 side S'SEX MIN (Jame Stone also manks Sw cor of Senston Mining Claim) and on Nor Dide build mound of stone In oak 10 in dia bean 160 6 24 ft dist " 12 " " 587°W29" " Thence \$ 45°6° along houndary him between the two claims grass 2 East 300 To location Monumentanplace of the Commentanplace of the Leging Contains 20 for acres from this claim and worked at the Senster Gold Well Setuated on Nassayampa Creek He infromments on the Claim as represented by the foregoing field notes and plat accompany some amount in Valence Serveral (foreach dollers and mass performed by the Senator Sold Mining Empany orther grantos Chester Fish Deputy Curryor US Miseral Land ay 15 10/880

FINAL CATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL-SITES.

A list of the names of individuals employed to	Chain Polos mania	the Heavy have departed in the
. 2/	assist in panning, measuring, or marking	the lines and corners described in the
foregoing field-notes of the survey of	in a Ma	
- 4 consist M	ming con	
located in	by ampa	mining district
Jarapai	County, Arizona, showing the res	ective capacities in which they acted.
	J. J. Jan	y new Chainman.
	000	
	John !	Chainman.
	966	Axeman.
		Flagman.
	*	Filginia
	1770	, , ,
We hereby certify that we assisted	Durlow of	aster
2/	On a Day	of Elongen
U. S. Deputy surveyor, in surveying	1	
- Mynny Cl	and 11	(D-1 110) 1
claimed by The Vanator Gold	Mininglo Va	yo leakons Frost
located in Vassa	yampa	mining
Varakus) co	unty, and in Township No.	- Hange No
district, of the Gila and Satt Biver hase and meridian, Ari and belief, well and faithfully executed, and the t	one and that said Survey has been in all	espects, to the best of our knowledge the instructions furnished by the Sur-
veyor-General.		
	7/1/	Chainman.
	Bohn	Chainman.
	- 134	Axeman.
	/	Flagman
	56	Flagman
SWORN to and subscribed before me this	5 day	Flagman
SWORN to and subscribed before me this	5 day 18780 / DU	Flagman
SWORK to and subscribed belonging	0//01	ester
SWORK to and subscribed belonging	0//01	Flagman Solichical Court
SWORK to and subscribed belonging	0//01	ester
SWORK to and subscribed belonging	Defuty Clink	Sistrick Court lieral Dist
of May	Jefuly Clerk July U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn	ester
of May	Jefuly Clerk July Clerk U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn	Sistrick Court lieral Dist lieral Dist y swear that, in pursuance of instruc-
of Junion Fortal tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General fi I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	Sistrick Court lieral Dist lieral Dist y swear that, in pursuance of instruc-
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General fi I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	Sistrick Court lieral Dist lieral Dist y swear that, in pursuance of instruc-
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General fi I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	Sistrick Court lieral Dist lieral Dist y swear that, in pursuance of instruc-
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General fi I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	Sistrick Court lieral Dist lieral Dist y swear that, in pursuance of instruc-
of Auron Fast. tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed Elemnon Mine	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	Solver Court Western Grant Lieral Dist Ly swear that, in-pursuance of instruc- Ly of May 1850 Isstructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the United States, surveyed and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the United States, surveyed and the United States,	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the deperson, and in strict conformity with the solution of Clark Mining Clark Mining Clark Sounds, and in Township	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- lay of ay 1850 (structions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. Range No.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the Laws of the Gilla and Sait River base and meridian. Arize	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- y of ay 1850 istructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. I-notes as having been surveyed under a cetablished and perpetuated in strict.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the United States, surveyed and the United States, surveyed and the United States,	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- y of ay 1850 istructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. I-notes as having been surveyed under a cetablished and perpetuated in strict.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the Laws of the Gilla and Sait River base and meridian. Arize	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- y of ay 1850 istructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. I-notes as having been surveyed under a cetablished and perpetuated in strict.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyer claimed by Level Located in Loca	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the person, and in strict conformity with the strict days of the strict	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- lay of astructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. Read of the surveyed under in established and perpetuated in strict flord-ingles of such surveys.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyer claimed by Level Located in Loca	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn r Arizona, bearing date the person, and in strict conformity with the strict days are represented in the foregoing fiel that all the corners of said surveys have been that the foregoing are the true and original days.	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- lay of astructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. Read of the surveyed under in established and perpetuated in strict flord-ingles of such surveys.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyed and the Laws of the Gilla and Sait River base and meridian. Arize	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn or Arizona, bearing date the person, and in strict conformity with the strict day of the strict conformity with the strict c	y swear that, in pursuance of instructions furnished by the Surveyor mining Range No. 1-notes as having been surveyed under the established and perpetuated in strict fierd-incles of such surveys. Deputy Surveyor.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyer claimed by Level Located in Loca	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn or Arizona, bearing date the person, and in strict conformity with the strict day of the strict conformity with the strict c	y swear that, in pursuance of instructions furnished by the Surveyor mining Range No. 1-notes as having been surveyed under the established and perpetuated in strict fierd-incles of such surveys. Deputy Surveyor.
tions from John Wasson, U. S. Surveyor-General for I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper General and the laws of the United States, surveyer claimed by Level Located in Loca	U. S. Deputy Surveyor do solemn or Arizona, bearing date the person, and in strict conformity with the strict day of the strict conformity with the strict c	y swear that, in pursuance of instruc- lay of astructions furnished by the Surveyor- mining Range No. Read of the surveyed under in established and perpetuated in strict flord-ingles of such surveys.

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

	Jane and John Moort
lawful age, being first duly sworn a	ecording to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with
e Olivator de	on the Elension Many
mining	geclaim, situate in Hassay ampu
A A	Tining District, Janakui Gnunty, Arizona
erritory, for which Suga Rice	hard Strandert of the Senator Gall
S. made application for survey prior	r to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
ongress approved May 10, 1872, and	that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
oplicantandgrantor.Sexce	ed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are
ot personally interested in said mine.	
	1 / /2 21 5 2
	Make 116 mas
The state of the s	the second second second
* ***	
4.	
PA STATE OF THE ST	
The state of the s	
MEDDIMODY OF ADIZONA	
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, SS.	
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Janapai	
SS.	
County of Jarakui SS.	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
County of Jarapui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this
County of Jarakui SS.	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
County of Jarakui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this
County of Jarakui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this
County of Jarakui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 5 1880 Of May 1880 Of Subject Clark & istrict low
County of Jarapui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this
County of Jarakui SS.	N AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 1880. Jeffeld State Con

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

Know all Men by these Presents:

That the undersigned, have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the centre of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Mining Laws of the United States, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this Monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a Southerly direction along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at this Monument and Notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument of stone, at N. E. corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at S. E. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in a westerly direction Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at S. W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a northerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at N. W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about and half Mile South of the junction of Hassay ampa level with Maple Guleh and about one Mile in a Couth westerly direction from the U.S. Mineral Monument No I Hassayampa Mining District and about twelve Miles in a Southerly and direction from the Torn of Present in Hassayampa Mining District,

ARIZONA TERRITORY,

and shall be known as the Senator Dauth extension

Mining Claim.

DATED ON THE GROUND, this Chitich day of

April 1880

Secretor South Extresion St. Brooks. - Filed for record at the request of Geo. W. Bowers april 80" 1880 at-12.80 · eleck P.M. and anly recorded in Beste J. 9 of numes Records of y avapeir Country arizona at frages 205-Welleum Welkerson Couly Recorder

U.S. Sumeyer Leulis Office. Ducane. a. S. June 4, 1880. The foregoing field nute of the surrey of the fewator South Ceptersin rimigelam, litnater in Hearsey dupa hing district. Harapai County, a.2 clames by the Senator Gold mining Company; Runey ex eenter by C. Buton Foster, J.S. office having been critically examined and the needsany consections and alterations made the paid field - nuts and the Quiney they describe are hereby appended Sohn Masson. Semeyor Senera